NOTICE OF MEETING OF COUNTY ELECTION BOARD OF LLANO COUNTY, TEXAS

MEMBERS

Andrea Wilson, Elections Administrator: Chair Honorable Ron Cunningham, County Judge: Vice- Chair Bill Blackburn, Sheriff: Secretary Becci Mears, Llano County Republican Chair Vacant, Llano County Democrat Chair

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to Section 51.002 of the Texas Election Code, that a meeting of the above-named Election Board of Llano County, will be held on <u>Monday, August 14, 2023 at 1:30 PM at the JP4 Courtroom, located at 2001-b</u> <u>North State Hwy 16, Llano, Texas 78643,</u> at which time the following items will be discussed and appropriate action will be taken to-wit:

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: "I pledge allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America, and to the Republic for which it stands, one Nation under God, indivisible, with liberty and justice for all."

PLEDGE TO THE TEXAS FLAG: "Honor the Texas flag; I pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one state under God, one and indivisible."

- <u>DISCUSSION ACTION</u>: Approve the Election Administrator's procurement of election supplies necessary to conduct the November 7, 2023 Constitutional Amendment Election.
- 2. Discussion: Legislative Update.5

Andrea Wilson, Elections Administrator Llano County, Texas

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above named Llano County Election board is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that a true and correct copy of said notice was posted on the bulletin board at the Courthouse of Llano County at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on the $\underline{\}$ day of August, 2023, and said notice remained posted continuously for at least 48 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting. So dated this $\underline{\}$ day of August, 2023 at $\underline{2.14}$ among.



Marci Hadeler, Llano Coulnty Clerk

POSTING Manai Hadelen county clerk, Llano county, texas By Brown Deputy Date 8-8-2023 Time Z:14 PM-